DODDRIDGE COUNTY COMMISSION 99 COURT STREET, SUITE 201 WEST UNION, WV 26456

AMENDED AGENDA

Tuesday, September 17, 2024, 4:00 P.M. Doddridge County Administrative Annex

- 1. Prayer
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Call to Order

Shawn Glaspell, President Ronnie L. Travis, Commissioner Clinton Means, Commissioner Lorena "Catee" Slater, County Clerk Randee Britton, Executive Assistant

- 4. Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes
- 5. Public Comments
- 6. New Business
 - **a.** Consideration of Agreement with Doddridge County Board of Education for Prevention Resource Officer Program
 - **b.** Citynet Letter of Support for Application to WV Broadband Equity Access and Deployment (WVBEAD) Program
 - **c.** Mountaineer Food Bank Hunger Action Month Proclamation
 - **d.** Clinton Boring, Sheriff Addition of Tax Deputy Position in Sheriff's Tax Office
 - **e.** DC Public Library Re-Appointment of Tina Towner to a 5 Year Term Ending June 30, 2029
 - **f.** Kevin and Edna Boyce Application for Consolidation of Land
 - g. Betsy Coffey, DCPA Assistant Prosecutor, Benefits and Salary
 - h. Authorize Creek Cleaning and Clearing for Big Flint Additional Work
 - i. Authorize Change Order #015 for RFCO 59, RFCO 61, RFCO 62, & RFCO 63 in the amount \$26,109.82

7. Floodplain Permits and Report

- **a.** DT Midstream Stonewall Gas Gathering, LLC, #24-665, 3378 Big Isaac Road; Coordinates: 39.202606, -80.555774
- **b.** Doddridge County Park, #24-666, 71 Outlet Road; Coordinates: 39.289489, -80.735253
- **c.** Doddridge County Park, #24-667, 3 Outlet Road; Coordinates: 39.288980, -80.734730
 - **Any objections, comments, protests, letters of support, etc., shall be filed at the floodplain Manager's office at 99 Court Street, Suite 128, West Union, WV 26456 in writing within 20 days from the date of the County Commission meeting wherein said announcement was publicly stated.
- 8. OES Report
- 9. DCAA Report
- 10. Clerk of Works
- 11. Community Corrections Day Report
- 12. Budget Revisions
- 13. Exonerations
- 14. Probate Orders

Any other matters requiring the attention of the County Commission

15. Adjournment